… but quantitative impact is rather modest.

⇒ only a combination of recession and stock market crash
leads to substantial losses in our simulations

⇒ Swiss banking sector seems to be quite resilient against
macroeconomic shocks

abcdef
g

1313

Some limitations

Data limitations (e.g. provision as proxy for credit risk)

Lack of extreme observation on the macroeconomic
variables
⇒ potential to estimate impact of more extreme shocks is limited

Nonlinearities
- proportional to the shock size?
- symmetric?
- independent of initial conditions?

Historic perspective
⇒ assume stable relationship between macroeconomy and bank profits

abcdef
g

1414

In progress…

Better consideration of nonlinearities

Integration of stress tests run by banks

Integration of interest rate risk statistics

abcdef
g

1515

Interest rate risk statistics

Compute the impact of an interest rate shock on the net present
value of the bank

Source of risk: maturity mismatch between assets and liabilities

Present value of assets and liabilities react differently to interest
rate shock

abcdef
g

1616

Example of interest rate risk statistics

Impact of an 200bp interest shock ( in % of the capital)

4th quarter 2005  + 200 bp  - 200 bp

All banks -4.29% 4.25%
Cantonal banks -11.10% 10.65%
Big banks -3.12% 3.15%
Regional banks -4.47% 2.70%
Other banks -5.21% 5.20%

abcdef
g

1717

Stress test reporting by big banks to the SNB

Quarterly reporting

Based on stress tests run for internal purposes (no standardization
with regard to scenarios, definition of exposures or methodology

Transparency and comparability are limited

Open issues: standardization

Stress testing reporting

abcdef
g

1818

Regression results II: Interest rate margin

+*+ratio of savings deposits

*
*

-
-
-
-

*
*
*
*

-
-
-
-

private * ∆ interest rate
foreign * ∆ interest rate
private * interest rate spread
foreign * interest rate spread

+

-

+

sign

-

-

sign

dynamic modelstatic model